more than 180 days from the date of this letter or until January 20, 2025.   

Summary of loan terms and conditions: 

Funds:  Endowment Funds 

Borrower: Calvary Presbyterian Church, Inc. 

Purpose: Proceeds of this loan will be used for renovation. 

Amount: $ 104,100 (One Hundred Four Thousand One Hundred and 00/100 Dollars) 

Term:  180 months 

Amortization: 180 months 

Matthew 25 As of the date of this letter, the base loan interest rate is 4.70% per year.  This 
Interest Rate: the rate is good for sixty (60) days from the date of this letter.  If